
 
 
 

Office of Oil and Gas 

601 57th Street, S.E. 

Charleston, WV  25304 

(304) 926-0450 

fax: (304) 926-0452 

 

 

www.dep.wv.gov 

 

 

Promoting a healthy environment. 

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Re: Permit approval for  

  

 

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described 

on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia 

Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific 

conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.  Notification shall be given by the operator to the 

Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted 

work.  In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is 

commenced and prior to running and cementing casing.  Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported 

by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector. 

 

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the 

provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to 

be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge 

Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable.  Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory 

provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, 

in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators. 

 

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is 

commenced.  If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450. 

 

 

 

         

Chief 

 

Operator’s Well Number:   

Farm Name:   

U.S. WELL NUMBER:  

  

Date Issued:    

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

Thursday, March 24, 2022

Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE
JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

11534
47-041-01872-00-00

James A. Martin

11534
MYERS, JAMES & MARY LOU
47-041-01872-00-00
Plugging
3/24/2022

Vertical

03/25/2022

http://www.dep.wv.gov/
E039175
Stamp



4704l01872f

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injuiy in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

03/25/2022



4704101872P
CTJ-4B DDate December27 20^1
Rev. 2/01 2)0perator's

Well No. JWNarris11S34

3)A?I Well No. 47-wi -oiot

STATE OF HEST VIRGINIA (
DEPAfOMENT OF ENVIRONMENIAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLOG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas J< / Liquid injection / Waste disposal

(If "Gas, Production _x or Underground storage } Deep / Shallow X

5) Location: Elevation 1416' Watershed Horse Run
District Freemsns Creek county Lswis Quadrangle Weston

6) Well Operator Divsrsified Production, LLC 7)Designated Agent JoffMsst
Address 414 Summers Street Address 31 Hickory Drive

Charleston, WV 25330 Barboursviile. WV 25504

S) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Name Sam Ward Name Determined Upon Issuance of Permit
Address P- Q- Box 2327 .Address

Buckhannon, WV 26201

10) Viork Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

** See Attached Plugging Manners **

Twii To OsCL
/!ve.oo€- TO 3CoO.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector D.„ _J2-L2ii20Z\

. ̂

03/25/2022
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SrATB.OF WEST VlllOmiA

DEPARTMIBNT OF. MINES

OIL. AND GAS «iekl.S DtVIUON

-FEB 2 em

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINES
AFFIDAVIT or PLU6G1N6 AND FILLING WELL

APFlisAVrr SHOULD'BE made IN.TIItnjeATE. omm Dovr tuuMB to n« amuatum.'onm cow to
wxu.oWJiATaaAMO'nctTKnocorr (MConrMcoma nwnan) metas h hmub to bkn com. enMatoa at tiiam ■nwcm

nptt.»ft».4nT>a flftfl Sttcrf.T CcTpgrg^
tuna or woJ- o*i

Claricdiqgga • W* Va>

■TrnnB- B ■ { ' " ■
1  -Wfttihfinc vr..VA. • ^ •PrpflTfimin fimfifei :— TOiitriet

■T. H. flirffra-
u«M OA noaatt;o«m

fli; WflStcn. W. Va.

TiffVlfli -County

Wdl.Na HS3L

■iT..Wa'WorrtB J'arm

STATBIN8PECI0R SUPERyisiNG PUtCCPIG * Blrfl ThfiriBB
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OP WEST. " I '
Cilwtniy nt ^

Docd ia Ute wodc olbeing first duly sworn according to law dqioto andsayHhat they are ^
phigging and filling oQi and gas wdls and wove en^lc^ed by nATiBnT<ilnt-.Bd Qaa Smroly Corporation
wdl operator, and participated iix'the work ql {dogglog and fl^g Ihcr- above wc^.that said work
was oommeneed on the—JUtULday.ol HST , 19 73 > and that the weiU was plugged
and filled in the fifllowing^manner:

«ANO en aNt MseenD .% nUJNO MAinUAI. ' PUfOS OIID ' GAStKa-

TOaiiA1IOM° ♦ * ' dL * •nscmis fl«G
• FUIASO

esG
UFT'tN

Aauaoel •^712^-7072 ■  13' Hone 22*
. . . . Bridge'Plug 7072-7070* 9-5/t 1  Hone iBa*

Aqongol 7070-6650' . din donni • 91071 •

CC^IvtBridgs 665Q-681{8 .
Aquagel - 6(i[|U-5B5o' ..

,

Cement K®0^750 . .  • •

Aqtiagel * 5750-U370 .

romanf. »,i7n_l.97n
•

.

Aaunml 1i'^0-3760 • . •

Cement 3700-36Q0*
'  ) • •

.

J •.

•

■  ■ -

* COAL SIMia •  ■ Dcsoitpno]MOPMOffUlUENT

iWAMn TInna Pln^^tip nnly .
■hah., •  • ■ . .

<MAMn i  ' »• ' ' .
iHAiin 1 . .: ^v=

•  t. *

that-the.work of pluming and filling aald wedl was comideted mi **"* day of.
Waar ^ l!, 19JZ2_ "

It,. r —jCsa

^this2£n

Notary Publla
LSW-1B72-PP

•  ' ,■ F- iwBoi Botonr'• ^:'y' ' • • V,.'*.-vr.".' **•
Pabllc

isd for lbs SIsta of Esit Vliglsli
>V '.Hi Ctutuloi Cnlrat Asrtl 20. |881 03/25/2022



OG'IO

Rev. - 5-71

• A' ■

i  ■ STATE OF WEST VIRQ|niA j ' j-
i DEPARtMENT OF MINES -

on and Gas Division

WELL RECORD

Quadiangif WESSON .
Permit yp. IW-1872

ConaoHdatet^ Qas .Supply Corporation

.AAAr^ Clarksburg. W..Ya.

JUN 12 1973

OIL ft GAS blVISON
DEi?T. bF MINES

Gas—

Recvclittg Comb.' .

Water Rood.:. Stor^
Dliposal

. IKtndl

P^rtfi <J. ■ W.

Loatlbn (witm) Horse Ron
Well Ma- n'^3l>

;Acrrt ?Q0

Cuing and

.TuWng" '■

Elev.
Rreeraans Creek r^..niy toda ,

The surr^ pf tract Is own'ed-in.ree by.^

• - Size
. 2016.
'•Cond.

ji m.
9 5/8

Addresi.
Minet^u' r^ts are owned by.

.Address.

8 5/8'

5*1/2

Drilling COmmeiiced.^12:^:^^-
DrQIing Completed H—

4 1/2

Initial open flow xahXW Shc>K.ii J_____bblt. -
Rnal.'i^oduction ?t^l H cu..ft. per day^_ji ±bls. .
Well open ,1irs.. before test ' • RP. .
Wen treatqjyjjfJfaaiJ^

liners Used

Used in.
Drilling

1021 •

JJS2L

Left
in Well

221
1821'

WV •

. Cement fill up ^
Cu. ft. (Sks.)

To sujrfaee
To surface

2ttO bags.

Attach copy of cementii^ record.
pyae lBTOK with 800bbl water! 1000 gbl''20< acid & ^O.OOOA' sand - PS'rf. 72hl»-7286.'
Prac Chert vlth 1000 bbl water 1000 gal-2058 acid & 50,0(XM' sand-.Perf. 699y-7dB5'"

87 2f

(Will abandon lower hole & frao' BaLLtoun/
•Parfbrated Balltown Q 3320' to '3387' With 17 holes

■Goal vras encountered Hone-
'Freshwater' IB' ' : j .Feet.

J'eet.
I  •

Inches '

I Poducing Ranti Will frae Balltown
.Salt in erlskeny peel
Jkpth __J32Q=33fl21

.Formation -Color Hard or Soft-j'.  4 ^ ■ • Top Feet Bottom Feet CO, Gas 01 Walef Remarks

Sand &. Shale
Big Litne
Jig Injtm..* .
Jahtz
jordon • <.
jth Saiid
Jayard

.i* Speechley
- BalltOM!]^ ;

B'en'son
• Tally ■
Onohdaga
ChSrt V
ORISKANI

Total Dap^

-Will abandon-iouar hole & flrac

0

■Iflll-
J.899

;.2250
2ltlO

>2li7li
: 3111|
'3317
•lt392
*6727
.6950.}

"6901 .
•:7213l

■  " .4'
I

'BatUtbim-

:A"

'J ci 'VyjiViA'

1556'.
I61il
1728 :
1916

•2309
2ltb3

•  2512 I
•3129
3392

• . hli21
, 6772
•  .»6981".
■  .7213
'.•7301.

.■;.7U2'5»

Water 38'. Fresh

%
■

\o
Gas

Oaa

.Oas'

^ <s.

■3320-87/ • ^^ Q
Show

Oriskany

'S'% ^

%1<W

Consolidated Oas.'Supply Corp.
■I)lt5 West Main'Street
.Clarksbtirg, W. Va.

1^* InAcafies Bectt{c*^g|toi^''fartherranuks'jetton; .;'!-'.: • ■

03/25/2022



WR05

Stale of West Viretnia
Division of Environmental Protection

Section ofOit and Gas

DATE: 9/26/00
API#: 47 041 1872F

'-—•-I ̂
Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name: Mvers# James & Mary Lou Operator Well No.:.

LOCATION: Elevation: 1402* Quadrangle: Weston 7.5

11534

District: Freemans Creek
Latitude: 10105 Feet South of 39 Dee..
Longitude 11975 Feet West of 80 Peg.
Dominion

County:
07

Lewis
-Min.

27 Mill

30 Sec.

30 ^Sec.

445 W Main Sjtreet
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Casing &
Tubing

Used in

drilling

Uftii well ft
OSWcWk

Address:

nr.' 0 n »u
Agent: Brian Sheooard 1
Insnector: Tim Bennett

i 9 ti

i>«ic rennii issuca: uo/ u / / u v

Date Well Woric Commenced: 8/17/OD See OrioInal WR-3 >

Date Well Work Comnleted: 8/31/00

Verbal Plugging: N/A for existina casi:la Droaram.
Date Permission granted on: N / A

Rotary Cable X Rig

Total Denthffeet):

Fresh Water Denlh (ft): N/A
•

Salt Water Depth (ft): N / A

Is coal being mined In area (N/V)? N

Coal Depths (ft): N/A

OPEN FLOW DATA

Bayard
Producing formation 5tn Sa

Gas: Initial open flow -
Final open flow. 133

2496-2504*

Pay zone depth (ft) 2420-2430 *
MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow 0 Bbi/d
nd

_MCF/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24
Static rock Pressure 65 psfc. (surface pressure) after 12

Hours

Hours

Second producing fonnation Gordon Pay zone depth (ft) 2136-216 9 *
Gas: Initial open flow * MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow * Bbl/d

Final open flow * MCF/d Final open flow * Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests * Hours

Static rock Pressure * oslc (surface pressure) after * Hours
Commingled

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: I). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL
LOG WHICH ISA SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

Signed:

Date: 03/25/2022
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Address

SeHsil riHo:,//S34CWeU(Fann)N(»
Elevatlra (Spirit' • > > " ■•' /■■ ? *•.
Quadrangle
County, ,jO)IstrieiA
Engineer
Engineers (ration No ■ Unra ii8.8liidwri;.Vvv»/?-^ »!•;'' '• •' .,

..' •■ -'•Erawing 'i" •^'Flic nol:

Date gf/JT-rJg Scah^

•. •' •• ' •-. .••:-'i Iw v.W. vVi:••{•.; . • - v.v.'TZL.^•-:•V! ;.;: :l>ri ^ 03/25/2022



470 41 0 1 8 7 2f
WW-4A

Revised 6-07

December 27, 20211) Date:

2) Operator's Well Number
J W Morris 11534

3) API Well No.: 47 - 041 01872

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name James & Mary Lou Myers

Address 962 Simpson Run Road

(b) Name
Address

Weston, WV 26452

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

NA

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Name NA
Address

(c) Name

Address

Name

Address

6) Inspector

Address

Sam Ward

P. 0. Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Telephone 304-389-7583

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Name NA
Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE; You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the Whi
However, you are not required to take any action at all. J/^ ̂

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes^ hlfiM has fiTct^hfs^jfce and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil anffikJ^J^rafejyyj^nia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attacnl9i^fflV^W-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) naiffStfe^^ve (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

:TOns on the reverses side.

Subsc

Jeff Mast

Well Operator Diversified Production. LLC

By:

Its:

Address

Agent

414 Summers Street

Charleston. WV 25301

Telephone 304-543-6988

5. d and sworn before m^tl day of Zozz.

My Commission ExpiiSs 70Z-1-

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

Notary Pubj

SANDRA LMESSER

Notary Public Olfiaal Seal
Slate of West Virginia

My Comm. E*pires Sep H. 2022
2417 JuitenBowi-Jui'aa WU.3552^

The Office of Oil and Oas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dePDrivacvoffleriDwv.gov.

03/25/2022
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CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at tvivw-usps.com

Certified Mall Fee

S
Extra Services & Fees
□ Return Receipt (haiTJco|
□ Return Beetfptfeji
□ CerttfiedMellRestrlc
□Adult Signature Reqi
□ Adidt Signature Restrtetj^ Otflvi

Postage

S
Total Postage and Fees

fee es oppropriete)

Posmam

OEC 2!) ;021

n53^ PA

'Street aricf^t. fw., or Pi? Sox ffo. _ i

z(*^Sz
PS Form 3800. April 201S PSN 7530-D2-CO0-y047 See Reverse for instructions

%

X^'
V

1^
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 47041 01 87 2 P
Operator's Well
Number ^ W Norris 11534

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a weU.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the apphcation. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have receivULogpies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, a^ a

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in thei^kt^ateri^, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTIOhl^A CORPORATION,
ETC.

Date Name
%

Signature By
Its Date

Signature Date03/25/2022



HG Energy, LLC 4:704l0l872f
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101

(304) 420-1100 - Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

December 27, 2021

James & Mary Lou Myers
962 Simpson Run Road
Weston, WV 26452

RE: J WNorris 11534 (47-041-01872)
Freemans Creek District, Lewis County
West Virginia

Dear Landowner;

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we have filed with the West Virginia Department
of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work permit is being requested for
the above-referenced well.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a landowner
are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your pait is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119.

Very truly yours,

Diane White

Enclosures

o,G.

%Ps ^ if"

03/25/2022



470 41 0 1 8 7 2 f
WW-9

(5/16) API Number 47 - 0^1
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFHCE OF 00. AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Oiycrslfied ProducSon. LLC OP Code *»*S24121

Waterehed(HUC 10) Horse Run Quadrangle westort

Do you anticipate us bg more than 5,000 bblsofwaterlocoiUJlete theproposedvrall woik? Yes I I
wai a pit be used? Yes I i No

Ifso, please describe anibipaied pit \va5te;

Will asynthcticltacr beusedm thepit? Yesn No If so,%\bai ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed fotm WW-SLC??)
Underground Injection {UIC Permh Number
Reuse (at API Number

01872

NoM.

Off Site Dbposal (Supply form \VW-9for disposal location)

Other (Ei^lab tljiSs cwut anSc^sated, any wet efOuent win be eeniainsd until dltpcsed et at vi tppimtA dtpcstf ̂

Will closed loop systembe used? If so. describe: No

Drillmg medium anticipated for this ̂ veE (vertical and horizDntaJ)? Air. frcshwMer. oil based.etc. NA

•If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA

Additives to be used b drillmg medium? NA

Drill cuttbgs disposal method? Leave b pit, landfiil, removed oflsite. etc. '1 any: remove off site to approvea disposal rite

-If left b pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

•Landfill oroffslle name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to theOlIfcc ofOil and Gas of any toad ofdriU cuttmgsorassociatedwasterejectedat any
WcstMrgbia solid waste facilit}'. The notice shall be provided withb 24 hours of rejection andihepennitee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I ccrti^ that] understand and agree to the tenns and conditions of the CEv'ERAL WATER POLLLTION PERMIT issued
on April I, 2016. by the Office of Oil andtis of the West Virgbia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thai the
provisions of the pemtii are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition ofthegeneral pcnrat and/oroiherapplicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty oflaw that I have personally eambcd and am familiar with the bforimtion submitted on this
application fomi and all attachments thereto and thai.bascd on my bquiiy of thosebdividuals immediately responsible for obtabbg
the bformation, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false bformation, bcludmg the possibility or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Gonpany Official (Typed Name) Jeff Mast

Ctorrpany Official Title DirectorTechnical Serwces, DGO

<i2y;CAU03Llj^Subscribed amHwofn before me this

/yzp^A

.20 2.^

Notary Public

My commission c.^lrcs rVrlvi- 207Z-

SANORALMESSER
Nolary Public Official Seal
Slale ofWesI Vir^a

Comm. Expires
Julian Road Julian WV:'"

;%

w <%>

%

03/25/2022



Form \V\V-9

4704101872P
Opcratoi's WcU No._

Proposed Revegctation Treatment: Acres Disturbed .5 acre

Luik ^ Tons/acreofto correct to pH 6-5

Fertilizer type 10/20/20

Feitilizer amount

Mubh Straw

500 Ibs^cre

Tons/acre

PrcvegetationpH

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Temporary

tbs/acre

40

Latino Clover

PermaBent

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Latino Clover

lbs/acre

40

Sediment Control Will Be In Place At All Times

Anach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land appUcation (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit v.ill be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe ph, and dimensions
(L, V.'),and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied sectionof involved IS topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by.<

Comments;

L-^r-—

D3te: I'Z

Field Reviewed? JYes

\.'u ̂  #
^/> ^

03/25/2022



4704101872?
SUBJECT WELL

J.W. Norris No.11534
47-041-01872

(>/4/9

.  • ̂

Mmes

y : :

Section of

Camden S Weston
7,5' Quadrangles

SCALE 1"=1000'
03/25/2022



WW-7

5-02

4704101872P

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47- 041 - 01872 WELL NO: 11534

FARM NAME: J.W. Norris

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversined Production, LLC

COUNTY: Lewis DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

QUADRANGLE: Weston 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: James & Mary Lou Myers

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,327,135

UTM GPS EASTING; 543,747 GPS ELEVATION: 432 m.

^n'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of

Oil & Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone:17 North, Coordinate Units: meters. Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey Grade GPS Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

Mapping Grade GPS ̂^Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and^ > ^
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and ^ ̂
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas. ^

pvcf,
Signature / ̂ Title

Date

(51 ^

03/25/2022



HG Energy, LLC ^''04l0l872p
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100 - Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

December 27, 2021

Jeff McLaughlin
WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57"'Street ^4/
Charleston, West Virginia 25304 ^

RE: JWNorris 11534(47-041-01872)

Freemans Creek District, Lewis County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. McLaughlin:

°%/-/

Enclosed are Forms WW-4(A), WW-4(B), WW-9, WW-7, topo map, well record and copy of certified
mailing receipt for a plugging application for Diversified Production, LLC.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information. I can be reached at
304-420-1119 or dwhite@hgenergyllc.com.

Yours Truly,

Diane White

Enclosures

cc: James & Mary Lou Myers — Certified
Sam Ward - Inspector

03/25/2022



3/24/22, 2:18 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Vertical Well Work Permits API: (47-041-01872)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar4655108695347486082%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-7841519630… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Vertical Well Work Permits API: (47-041-01872)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Thu, Mar 24, 2022 at 2:18 PM
To: Diane White <dwhite@hgenergyllc.com>, "Ward, Samuel D" <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>, John Breen <jbreen@assessor.state.wv.us>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit numbers:


47-041-01872 - J W NORRIS 11534

These will serve as your copy.


Thank you,


Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

47-041-01872 - Copy.pdf

3150K

03/25/2022

mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
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